

FIR No.419/2019
PS Sarita Vihar
U/s 393/398/34 IPC & Section 25/54/59 Arms Act
State vs. Shahbaj @ Saji & Anr.

03.03.2025

Present : Sh. W.U. Rehman, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Shahbaj @ Saji in person.
Accused Mohd. Kasif absent
Sh. Najim Hussain Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Shahbaj @ Saji.
Surety Shakil Ahmad for accused Mohd. Kasif, absent.
Inspector Jeet Singh, SHO PS Sarita Vihar, in person.
IO SI Fateh Singh, in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for arguments on charge and filing of FSL Report and consideration on NBWs issued against accused Mohd. Kasif.

Supplementary charge-sheet qua FSL Report pertaining to Ballistics and sanction u/sec. 39 Arms Act, filed. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

NBWs issued against accused Mohd. Kasif received back. Report perused.

Process issued to surety Shakil Ahmad (for accused Mohd. Kasif), not received back.

Let, Surety Shakil Ahmad for accused Mohd. Kasif be summoned through DCP concerned for the next date of hearing.

Process u/sec. 82 CrPC be issued against accused Mohd. Kasif, returnable by 20.05.2025.

Put up for further proceedings on 20.05.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
03.03.2025

At this stage,

Accused Mohd. Kasif has appeared.

Process issued against accused Mohd. Kasif stands cancelled. He is warned to be careful in future.

Put up for further proceedings on 20.05.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
03.03.2025