

FIR No.419/2019
PS Sarita Vihar
U/s 393/398/34 IPC & Section 25/54/59 Arms Act
State Vs. Shahbaj @ Saji & Anr.

01.08.2025

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Shahbaj @ Saji and Mohd. Kasif in person.
Sh. Najim Hussain Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
IO SI Fateh Singh, in person absent.

Today, the matter is fixed for arguments on point of charge.

Vide my separate order of even date, **prima facie I find that offence punishable u/sec. 393/398/34 IPC and u/sec. 25/54/59 IPC, is made out against both the accused persons.**

Now, put up for framing of charge on 29.08.2025.

Order Dasti.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
01.08.2025