

FIR No.419/2019
PS Sarita Vihar
U/s 393/398/34 IPC & Section 25/54/59 Arms Act
State Vs. Shahbaj @ Saji & Anr.

08.10.2025

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Shahbaj @ Saji and Mohd. Kasif in person.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Proxy Counsel for accused persons.

Today, the matter is fixed for framing of charge in view of the order dated 01.08.2025.

Charge accordingly framed against both the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Let, witness at sl. no. 1 & 2 as per list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 01.12.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
08.10.2025